
2024 San Diego State WOMen's Tennis DUAL MATCH RESULTS
Overall Record: 16-7; Mountain West: 7-2

Home: 7-1; Away: 3-6; Neutral: 6-0

	 SDSU	 Opp.					     Overall	 MW			         Singles					    Doubles
Date	 NR	 NR	 Opponent	 Result	 Score	 Streak	 Record	 Record	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 1	 2	 3
Jan. 26	 -	 6	 at Pepperdine^	 L	 0-4	 L1	 0-1	 0-0	 DNF	 L	 DNF	 DNF	 L	 L	 L	 DNF	 L
Jan. 27	 -	 -	 vs. Loyola Marymount^	 W	 4-2	 W1	 1-1	 0-0	 W	 W	 DNF	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 W
Jan. 30	 -	 -	 UC San Diego	 W	 5-2	 W2	 2-1	 0-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 DNF	 L	 L
Feb. 3	 -	 -	 vs. Maryland$	 W	 4-2	 W3	 3-1	 0-0	 W	 W	 DNF	 L	 W	 W	 L	 DNF	 L
Feb. 14	 -	 -	 Hawai'i	 W	 7-0	 W4	 4-1	 0-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 DNF
Feb. 16	 -	 -	 Long Beach State	 W	 7-0	 W5	 5-1	 0-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L
Feb. 18	 -	 14	 California	 L	 2-5	 L1	 5-2	 0-0	 W	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 W	 L
Feb. 24	 73	 -	 vs. Portland#	 W	 5-2	 W1	 6-2	 0-0	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W
Feb. 25	 73	 34	 at Washington#	 L	 0-4	 L1	 6-3	 0-0	 L	 DNF	 L	 DNF	 DNF	 L	 L	 W	 L
March 6	 67	 14	 at San Diego	 L	 2-5	 L2	 6-4	 0-0	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 W	 L	 W	 L
March 15	 59	 -	 at Utah State*	 W	 4-2	 W1	 7-4	 1-0	 W	 W	 DNF	 W	 W	 L	 DNF	 L	 L
March 17	 59	 -	 at Boise State*	 L	 3-4	 L1	 7-5	 1-1	 W	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L	 DNF	 L	 L
March 24	 66	 -	 Nevada*	 W	 4-1	 W1	 8-5	 2-1	 W	 L	 DNF	 W	 W	 DNF	 W	 W	 DNF
March 28	 72	 -	 Wyoming*	 W	 4-0	 W2	 9-5	 3-1	 W	 W	 W	 DNF	 DNF	 DNF	 W	 W	 L
April 5	 65	 -	 at Air Force*	 W	 4-0	 W3	 10-5	 4-1	 W	 DNF	 W	 DNF	 DNF	 W	 W	 DNF	 W
April 7	 65	 -	 at New Mexico*	 W	 4-3	 W4	 11-5	 5-1	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L
April 12	 60	 -	 Colorado State*	 W	 4-1	 W5	 12-5	 6-1	 DNF	 W	 W	 W	 DNF	 L	 W	 W	 L
April 14	 60	 -	 Fresno State*	 W	 4-1	 W6	 13-5	 7-1	 DNF	 W	 DNF	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 L
April 19	 60	 -	 at UNLV*	 L	 3-4	 L1	 13-6	 7-2	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 DNF	 L
April 25	 62	 -	 vs. Utah State%	 W	 4-0	 W1	 14-6	 7-2	 W	 W	 DNF	 W	 DNF	 DNF	 L	 W	 W
April 26-27	 62	 -	 vs. Colorado State%	 W	 4-2	 W2	 15-6	 7-2	 W	 L	 DNF	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L
April 27	 62	 -	 vs. UNLV%	 W	 4-2	 W3	 16-6	 7-2	 W	 W	 L	 W	 DNF	 W	 DNF	 L	 L
May 3	 59	 8	 at UCLA&	 L	 0-4	 L1	 16-7	 7-2	 L	 DNF	 L	 DNF	 DNF	 L	 L	 DNF	 L
	Home matches in bold. * - Mountain West match.  ^ - ITA Season Kickoff match % - Mountain West Championship in Las Vegas, Nev. $ - match in Tucson, Ariz. # - match in Seattle, Wash. & - NCAA Tournament

2023-24 San Diego State WOMen's Tennis INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
	
	 Current	 High												            vs. Current
	 Rank	 Rank	 Singles Player	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5	 No. 6	 Dual	 MW	 Tourney	 All	 Ranked	 Streak
			   Gloria Alogo			   1-0	 8-4			   9-4	 2-0	 4-4	 13-8	 0-1	 Won 5	
			   Rania Azziz							       0-0	 0-0	 3-4	 3-4		  Lost 1	
	 100	 53	 Yasmine Kabbaj	 15-3						      15-3	 5-0	 0-0	 15-3	 2-3	 Lost 1
			   Zoe Olmos					     2-5	 8-4	 10-9	 3-3	 5-6	 15-15	 0-1	 Lost 1
		  111	 Myah Petchey		  1-1	 7-7				    8-8	 4-3	 4-4	 12-12	 0-2	 Lost 3
	 98	 71	 Andjela Skrobonja	 2-0	 15-3					     17-3	 7-1	 5-6	 22-9	 2-1	 Lost 1
			   Andreea Velcea				    6-0	 6-3	 1-1	 13-4	 7-0	 5-2	 18-7	 0-1	 Won 8	
			   Total	 17-3	 16-4	 8-7	 14-4	 8-8	 9-5	 72-31	 28-7	 26-27	 98-58	 4-7

	 Current	 High												            vs. Current
	 Rank	 Rank	 Doubles Players				    No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 Dual	 MW	 Tourney	 All	 Ranked	 Streak
			   Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos						      4-12	 4-12	 1-2	 2-1	 6-13		  Lost 3
			   Gloria Alogo/Myah Petchey					     0-1		  0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1		  Lost 1
			   Gloria Alogo/Andjela Skrobonja							       0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1		  Lost 1
			   Rania Azziz/Myah Petchey							       0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 0-2		  Lost 2
			   Rania Azziz/Andjela Skrobonja							       0-0	 0-0	 2-0	 2-0		  Won 2
			   Rania Azziz/Andreea Velcea							       0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 1-1		  Lost 1	
			   Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey				    8-8	 0-1		  8-9	 6-1	 0-0	 8-9	 0-3	 Lost 4
			   Yasmine Kabbaj/Andjela Skrobonja				   0-0			   0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0			 
			   Zoe Olmos/Myah Petchey					     0-1		  0-1	 0-1	 0-1	 0-2		  Lost 2
			   Zoe Olmos/Andjela Skrobonja							       0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 1-1		  Lost 1
			   Zoe Olmos/Andreea Velcea							       0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 0-2		  Lost 2
			   Myah Petchey/Andreea Velcea					     0-1		  0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1		  Lost 1
			   Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea				   0-3	 13-1		  13-4	 5-0	 1-2	 14-6	 1-1	 Lost 1
			   Total				    811	 13-5	 4-12	 25-28	 12-5	 7-11	 32-39	 1-3
“vs. Current Ranked” refers to dual matches only



2023-24 San Diego State WOMen's Tennis INDIVIDUAL SINGLES RESULTS

GLORIA ALOGO
Overall: 13-8; Tournament: 4-4; Dual: 9-4; MW: 2-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.21	 Vivian Ovrootsky	 Texas	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Round of 32	 L, 0-6, 1-4 (Inj.)	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Mathilde Tranberg	 Long Beach State	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 6-2, 6-0	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Reece Carter	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 L, 3-6, 3-6	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.20	 Tanvi Narendran	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Two	 W, 3-6, 7-6 (7-5), 10-7	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.21	 Nelly Knezkova	 Hawai‘i	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 W, 2-6, 6-2, 10-6	 3-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.22	 Ana Vilcek	 Hawai‘i	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Four	 L, 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 5-10	 3-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.3	 Uxia Martinez Moral	 Oregon	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 W, 6-3, 7-5	 4-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.4	 Aya El Sayad	 Colorado	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Semifinals	 L, 3-6, 2-6	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 No. 77 Nikki Redelijk	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 4	 DNF, 0-6, 3-5	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0
J.27	 Fiona Arrese	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 4	 W, 4-6, 6-1, 6-3	 5-4	 1-0	 0-0
J.30	 Naomi Nguyen	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 4	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 6-4	 2-0	 0-0
F.3	 Diya Challa	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 4	 L, 4-6, 4-6	 6-5	 2-1	 0-0
F.14	 Sheena Masuda	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 4	 W, 4-6, 6-2, 10-7	 7-5	 3-1	 0-0
F.16	 Sarah Medik	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 4	 W, 6-3, 6-1	 8-5	 4-1	 0-0
F.18	 No. 105 Berta Passola Folch	 California	 vs. California	 4	 L, 2-6, 2-6	 8-6	 4-2	 0-0
F.24	 Nadine Arbaizar Martinez	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 4	 L, 7-5, 3-6, 6-7 (4-7)	 8-7	 4-3	 0-0
F.25	 Sarah-Maude Fortin	 Washington	 at Washington	 4	 DNF, 2-6, 5-1	 8-7	 4-3	 0-0
M.6	 Jordyn McBride	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 4	 L, 4-6, 2-6	 8-8	 4-4	 0-0
M.15	 Laura Eugenio de Hilario	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 3	 DNF, 7-5, 4-6, 5-4	 8-8	 4-4	 0-0
M.17	 Joana Baptista	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 3	 W, 6-7 (2-7), 6-2, 6-4	 9-8	 5-4	 1-0
M.24	 Anastasia Luneva	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 4	 W, 6-2, 6-1	 10-8	 6-4	 2-0
M.28	 Jeselle Ante	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 4	 DNF, 6-2, 3-3	 10-8	 6-4	 2-0
A.5	 Isabella Flodin	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 4	 DMF. 7-6 (7-4), 1-0	 10-8	 6-4	 2-0
A.25	 Magdalena Nunez Pureco	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 4	 W, 7-6 (7-4), 6-2	 11-8	 7-4	 2-0
A.26	 Sarah Weekley	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 4	 W, 6-3, 6-4	 12-8	 8-4	 2-0
A.27	 Coco Zhao	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 4	 W, 6-0, 6-3	 13-8	 9-4	 2-0
M.3	 Elise Wagle	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 4	 DNF, 6-6 (2-1)	 13-8	 9-4	 2-0	

RANIA AZZIZ
Overall: 3-4; Tournament: 3-4; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.29	 Victoria Santibañez Luna	 CSUN	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day One	 W, 6-1, 6-3	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
S.30	 Emma Belluomini	 Minnesota	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Two	 L, 6-4, 6-7 (1-7), 6-7 (6-8)	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.1	 Anali Kocevar	 Minnesota	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Three	 L, 4-6, 6-2, 7-10	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Brandelyn Fulgenzi	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 L, 2-6, 3-6	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.3	 Mila Stanojevic	 Colorado	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 W, 7-5, 6-3	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.4	 Nina Geissler	 Oregon	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Semifinals	 W, 6-3, 6-0	 3-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.5	 Lou Anne Guerbert	 Nevada	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Finals	 L, 2-6, 6-2, 3-6	 3-4	 0-0	 0-0

		
YASMINE KABBAJ

Overall: 15-3; Tournament: 0-0; Dual: 15-3; MW: 5-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
J.26	 Lisa Zaar	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 1	 DNF, 4-6, 1-4	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0
J.27	 Stefania Rogozinska-Dzik	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 1	 W, 6-4, 7-5	 1-0	 1-0	 0-0
J.30	 Kelly Leung	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 1	 W, 6-0, 6-1	 2-0	 2-0	 0-0
F.3	 Minorka Miranda	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 1	 W, 6-1, 6-2	 3-0	 3-0	 0-0
F.14	 No. 86 Ana Vilcek	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 1	 W, 6-2, 6-3	 4-0	 4-0	 0-0
F.16	 Rhona Cook	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 1	 W, 6-3, 6-3	 5-0	 5-0	 0-0
F.18	 No. 21 Hannah Viller Moeller	 California	 vs. California	 1	 W, 4-6, 7-5, 10-4	 6-0	 6-0	 0-0
F.24	 Sally Pethybridge	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 1	 W, 7-5, 6-3	 7-0	 7-0	 0-0
F.25	 No 78 Alexia Jacobs	 Washington	 at Washington	 1	 L, 3-6, 2-6	 7-1	 7-1	 0-0
M.6	 No. 69 Clauda DL Heras	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 1	 L, 5-7, 2-6	 7-2	 7-2	 0-0
M.24	 Marlene Foerster	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 1	 W, 6-3, 6-3	 8-2	 8-2	 1-0



M.28	 Sophie Zehender	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 1	 W, 6-2, 6-1	 9-2	 9-2	 2-0
A.5	 Arianna Van Houweling	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 1	 W, 6-2, 6-1	 10-2	 10-2	 3-0	
A.7	 Katherine Jhang	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 1	 W, 6-7 (5-7), 6-2, 6-2	 11-2	 11-2	 4-0
A.12	 Zara Lennon	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 1	 DNF, 4-6, 5-3	 11-2	 11-2	 4-0
A.14	 Misaki Kobayashi	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 1	 DNF, 6-0, 5-4	 11-2	 11-2	 4-0
A.19	 Zita Kovacs	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 1	 W, 6-4, 7-6	 12-2	 12-2	 5-0
A.25	 Zeynep Ozturk	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 1	 W, 6-4, 6-2	 13-2	 13-2	 5-0
A.26	 Zara Lennon	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 1	 W, 6-2, 6-1	 14-2	 14-2	 5-0
A.27	 Zita Kovacs	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 1	 W, 6-0, 6-0	 15-2	 15-2	 5-0
M.3	 No. 32 Tian Fangran	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 1	 L, 0-6, 0-1, Ret.	 15-3	 15-3	 5-0

		
ZOE OLMOS

Overall: 15-15; Tournament: 5-6; Dual: 10-9; MW: 3-3

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.21	 Jocelyn Massey	 Saint Mary's	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Round of 64	 L, 7-6 (7-3), 2-6, 3-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0
S.23	 Betina Tokac	 Colorado	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Extra Match	 W, 0-6, 7-6 (7-4), 3-0 (Inj.)	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0
S.24	 Josie Usereau	 Cal State Fullerton	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Extra Match	 L, 7-5, 3-6, 1-6	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Cindy Ung	 CSUN	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 6-2, 6-4	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Hana Becirovic Novak	 Long Beach State	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 6-1, 6-3	 3-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.20	 Carlota Molina	 Loyola Marymount	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Two	 L, 4-6, 1-6	 3-3	 0-0	 0-0
O.21	 Kayla Wilkins	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 L, 5-7, 3-6	 3-4	 0-0	 0-0
O.22	 Isabelle Lee	 USC	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Four	 W, 6-4, 7-5	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0
N.3	 Sarah Weekley	 Colorado State	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 W, 6-4, 6-1	 5-4	 0-0	 0-0
N.4	 Karin Young	 Oregon	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Semifinals	 L, 2-6, 4-6	 5-5	 0-0	 0-0
N.5	 Tilde Jagare	 Oregon	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Three	 L, 0-6, 4-6	 5-6	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 No. 79 Anna Campana	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 5	 L, 0-6, 2-6	 5-7	 0-1	 0-0
J.27	 Romane Longueville	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 5	 L, 3-6, 1-6	 5-8	 0-2	 0-0
J.30	 Katelyn Vu	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 6	 L, 1-6, 3-6	 5-9	 0-3	 0-0
F.3	 Ela Platenikova	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 6	 W, 6-1, 4-6, 6-1	 6-9	 1-3	 0-0
F.14	 Hannah Galindo	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 6	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 7-9	 2-3	 0-0
F.16	 Paulina Franco Martinessi	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 6	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 8-9	 3-3	 0-0
F.18	 Tiziana-Marie Schomburg	 California	 vs. California	 6	 L, 4-6, 6-2, 6-7 (6-8)	 8-10	 3-4	 0-0
F.24	 Meagan Pearson	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 6	 W, 6-4, 6-2	 9-10	 4-4	 0-0
F.25	 Catherine Gagnon	 Washington	 at Washington	 6	 L, 2-6, 1-6	 9-11	 4-5	 0-0
M.6	 Filippa Bruu-Syversen	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 6	 W, 2-6, 6-4, 6-3	 10-11	 5-5	 0-0
M.15	 Niyati Kukreti	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 5	 W, 6-1, 7-5	 11-11	 6-5	 1-0
M.17	 Nicole Discenza	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 5	 L, 4-6, 6-3, 4-6	 11-12	 6-6	 1-1
M.24	 Kennedy Robinson	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 6	 DNF, 1-6, 6-5	 11-12	 6-6	 1-1
M.28	 Lucia Malinak	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 6	 DNF, 6-2, 2-2	 11-12	 6-6	 1-1
A.5	 Carissa Holguin	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 6	 W, 6-0, 6-2	 12-12	 7-6	 2-1
A.7	 Leonie Hoppe	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 5	 L, 4-6, 4-6	 12-13	 7-7	 2-2
A.12	 Viktoryia Zhadzinskaya	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 5	 DNF, 3-6, 3-3	 12-13	 7-7	 2-2
A.14	 Gianna Mastro	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 5	 W, 6-1, 6-0	 13-13	 8-7	 3-2
A.19	 Aura Fang	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 5	 L, 6-7, 3-6	 13-14	 8-8	 3-3
A.25	 Ana Chavez Sanchez	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 6	 DNF, 4-6, 5-4	 13-14	 8-8	 3-3
A.26	 Viktoryia Zhadzinskaya	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 6	 W, 6-3, 3-6, 6-4	 14-14	 9-8	 3-3
A.27	 Aura Fang	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 6	 W, 0-6, 6-3, 7-5	 15-14	 10-8	 3-3
M.3	 Ahmani Guichard	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 6	 L, 0-6, 0-6	 15-15	 10-9	 3-3

		
MYAH PETCHEY

Overall: 12-10; Tournament: 4-4; Dual: 8-6; MW: 4-3

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.29	 Veronica Lebisova	 UTEP	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day One	 L, 2-6, 4-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0
S.30	 Yuliia Zhytelna	 CSUN	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Two	 W, 6-3, 6-4	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.1	 Sasha Turchak	 CSUN	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Three	 L, WD (Inj.)	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Diana Yanotovskaya	 Cal State Fullerton	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 4-6, 6-3, 6-4	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Elise Wagle	 UCLA	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 L, 6-7 (1-7), 0-6	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0
O.21	 Lucy Lu	 UC Santa Barbara	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 W, 6-3, 6-3	 3-3	 0-0	 0-0
O.22	 Natalie Duffy	 Cal State Fullerton	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Four	 W, 6-4, 0-6, 10-6	 4-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.3	 Elys Ventura	 Colorado	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 L, WD (Inj.)	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 No. 96 Janice Tjen	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 3	 DNF, 6-4, 1-6	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0



J.27	 Isabella Tcherkes-Zade	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 3	 DNF, 6-3, 6-7 (6), 4-3	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0
J.30	 Grace Gamal	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 3	 W, 7-5, 6-0	 5-4	 1-0	 0-0
F.3	 Maria Budin	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 3	 DNF, 6-1, 4-6, 3-3	 5-4	 1-0	 0-0
F.14	 Nikola Homolkova	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 3	 W, 3-6, 6-3, 10-2	 6-4	 2-0	 0-0
F.16	 Peppi Ramstedt	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 3	 W, 6-2, 6-0	 7-4	 3-0	 0-0
F.18	 Mao Mushika	 California	 vs. California	 3	 L, 4-6, Ret. (Inj.)	 7-5	 3-1	 0-0
F.24	 Aleksandra Dimitrijevic	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 3	 W, 5-7, 6-4, 6-3	 8-5	 4-1	 0-0
F.25	 No. 118 Melissa Sakar	 Washington	 at Washington	 3	 L, 1-6, 3-6	 8-6	 4-2	 0-0
M.6	 Elizabeth Goldsmith	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 3	 L, 5-7, 1-6	 8-7	 4-3	 0-0
M.15	 Lisa Kung	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 2	 W, 6-3, 6-2	 9-7	 5-3	 1-0
M.17	 Lorelyz Marruffo	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 2	 L, 6-2, 4-6, 6-7 (8-10)	 9-8	 5-4	 1-1
M.24	 Lou-Anne Guerbert	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 3	 DNF, 3-6, 3-4	 9-8	 5-4	 1-1
M.28	 Violeta Borodina	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 3	 W, 6-6 (5-1), Ret. (Inj.)	 10-8	 6-4	 2-1
A.5	 Alexis Odom	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 3	 W, 6-1, 6-3	 11-8	 7-4	 3-1
A.7	 Hsuan Huang	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 3	 L, 5-7, 5-7	 11-9	 7-5	 3-2
A.12	 Luana Avelar	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 3	 W, 6-1, 6-1	 12-9	 8-5	 4-2
A.14	 Hannah Pieper	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 3	 DNF, 7-5, 1-0	 12-9	 8-5	 4-2
A.19	 Cindy Hu	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 3	 L, 6-7, 2-6	 12-10	 8-6	 4-3
A.25	 Niyati Kukreti	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 3	 DNF, 6-3, 3-6, 2-0	 12-10	 8-6	 4-3
A.26	 Luana Avelar	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 3	 DNF, 6-3, 2-6, 3-4	 12-10	 8-6	 4-3
A.27	 Cindy Hu	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 3	 L, 4-6, 3-6	 12-11	 8-7	 4-3
M.3	 No. 73 Bianca Fernandez	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 3	 L, 0-6, 3-6	 12-12	 8-8	 4-3

ANDJELA SKROBONJA
Overall: 22-9; Tournament: 5-6; Dual: 17-3; MW: 7-1

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.21	 Tamari Gagoshidze	 Kansas	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Round of 32	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
S.23	 Raquel Gonzalez	 Oklahoma State	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Round of 16	 W, 6-2, 6-4	 2-0	 0-0	 0-0
S.23	 Claudia De Las Heras	 San Diego	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Quarterfinals	 L, 3-6, 5-7	 2-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Belen Nevenhoven	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 6-1, 6-1	 3-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.20	 Midori Castillo	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Two	 W, 6-3, 6-3	 4-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.21	 Emma Charney	 USC	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 L, 1-6, 2-6	 4-2	 0-0	 0-0
N.3	 Amahee Charrier	 Nevada	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 L, 6-7 (Ret.)	 4-3	 0-0	 0-0
N.4	 Betina Tokac	 Colorado	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Two	 L, 6-2, 3-6, 6-10	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0
N.5	 Pauline Ernstberger	 Boise State	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Three	 L, 6-3, 1-6, 10-12	 4-5	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 No. 21 Savannah Broadus	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 2	 L, 4-6, 3-6	 4-6	 0-1	 0-0
J.27	 Carlota Molina	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 2	 W, 7-5, 1-6, 6-3	 5-6	 1-1	 0-0
J.30	 Ella Pachl	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 2	 W, 6-0, 6-1	 6-6	 2-1	 0-0
F.3	 Kallista Liu	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 2	 W, 6-2, 6-3	 7-6	 3-1	 0-0
F.14	 Nelly Knezkova	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 2	 W, 6-1, 6-3	 8-6	 4-1	 0-0
F.16	 Doga Akyurek	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 2	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 9-6	 5-1	 0-0
F.18	 No. 51 Valentina Ivanov	 California	 vs. California	 2	 W, 6-2, 6-3	 10-6	 6-1	 0-0
F.24	 Alaia Rubio Perez	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 2	 W, 6-4, 5-7, 6-2	 11-6	 7-1	 0-0
F.25	 Astrid Olsen	 Washington	 at Washington	 2	 DNF, 6-2, 2-6, 0-2	 11-6	 7-1	 0-0
M.6	 No. 47 Mia Mack	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 2	 W, 6-3, 7-6 (7-3)	 12-6	 8-1	 0-0
M.15	 Zeynep Naz Ozturk	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 1	 W, 6-3, 6-3	 13-6	 9-1	 1-0
M.17	 Pauline Ernstberger	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 1	 W, 7-6 (7-5), 4-6, 7-5	 14-6	 10-1	 2-0
M.24	 Amahee Charrier	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 2	 L, 4-6, 4-6	 14-7	 10-2	 2-1
M.28	 Noejska Brink	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 2	 W, 6-0, 6-1	 15-7	 11-2	 3-1
A.5	 Nadia Kojonroj	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 2	 DNF, 6-2, 4-4	 15-7	 11-2	 3-1
A.7	 Sarah O'Connor	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 2	 W, 6-3, 6-0	 16-7	 12-2	 4-1
A.12	 Radka Buzkova	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 2	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 17-7	 13-2	 5-1
A.14	 Mariya Vyshkina	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 2	 W, 6-1, 6-1	 18-7	 14-2	 6-1
A.19	 Salsa Aher	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 2	 W, 6-3, 6-4	 19-7	 15-2	 7-1
A.25	 Lisa Kung	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 2	 W, 6-3, 6-0	 20-7	 16-2	 7-1
A.26	 Radka Buzkova	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 2	 L, 4-6, 4-6	 20-8	 16-3	 7-1
A.27	 Salsa Aher	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 2	 W, 6-7 (5-7), 6-4, 6-4	 21-8	 17-3	 7-1
M.3	 No. 27 Kimmi Hance	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 2	 DNF, 6-6 (9-10)	 21-8	 17-3	 7-1
M.20	 No. 15 Lisa Zaar	 Pepperdine	 NCAA Singles Tournament	 Round of 64	 W, 7-5, 6-1	 22-8	 17-3	 7-1
M.21	 No. 116 Sofia Johnson	 Old Dominion	 NCAA Singles Tournament	 Round of 32	 L, 7-5, 3-6, 1-6	 22-9	 17-3	 7-1



ANDREEA VELCEA
Overall: 18-7; Tournament: 5-3; Dual: 13-4; MW: 7-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.29	 Cindy Ung	 CSUN	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day One	 W, 6-2, 6-4	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
S.30	 Anali Kocevar	 Minnesota	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Two	 W, 7-5, 6-1	 2-0	 0-0	 0-0
O.1	 Emma Belluomini	 Minnesota	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Three	 L, 3-6, 6-7 (6-8)	 2-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.19	 Marianna Argyrokastriti	 Arizona State	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 L, 3-6, 4-6	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.20	 Gabrielle Lee	 USC	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Two	 W, 6-3, 6-3	 3-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.21	 Kayla Meraz	 UC Irvine	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 W, 6-0, 6-2	 4-2	 0-0	 0-0
O.22	 Joelle Lanz	 Hawai‘i	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Four	 W, 6-2, 6-2	 5-2	 0-0	 0-0 
N.3	 Victoria Erechtchenko	 Colorado State	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 L, 3-6, 2-6	 5-3	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 Jasmine Conway	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 6	 L, 1-6, 3-6	 5-4	 0-1	 0-0
J.27	 Anastasia Bozova	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 6	 W, 3-6, 6-4, 6-1	 6-4	 1-1	 0-0
J.30	 Sophia Pearson	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 5	 W, 6-4, 7-5	 7-4	 2-1	 0-0
F.3	 Francesca Feodorov	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 5	 W, 6-2, 7-5	 8-4	 3-1	 0-0
F.14	 Joelle Lanz	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 5	 W, 6-1, 4-6, 10-7	 9-4	 4-1	 0-0
F.16	 Justina Dondanay	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 5	 W, 5-7, 6-0, 11-9	 10-4	 5-1	 0-0
F.18	 No. 71 Lan Mi	 California	 vs. California	 5	 L, 3-6, 3-6	 10-5	 5-2	 0-0
F.24	 Rimona Rauf	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 5	 L, 3-6, 0-6	 10-6	 5-3	 0-0
F.25	 Dariya Detkovskaya	 Washington	 at Washington	 5	 DNF, 3-6, 6-2	 10-6	 5-3	 0-0
M.6	 Abigail Desiatnikov	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 5	 L, 0-6, 5-7	 10-7	 5-4	 0-0
M.15	 Indya Nespor	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 4	 W, 6-0, 6-2	 11-7	 6-4	 1-0
M.17	 Shauna Heffernan	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 4	 W, 6-3, 7-5	 12-7	 7-4	 2-0
M.24	 Lea Cakarevic	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 5	 W, 6-3, 6-2	 13-7	 8-4	 3-0
M.28	 Nikol Dobrilova	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 5	 DNF, 6-2, 2-3	 13-7	 8-4	 3-0
A.5	 Giovanna Sanchirico	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 5	 DNF, 4-6, 0-2	 13-7	 8-4	 3-0
A.7	 Maud Vandeputte	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 4	 W, 6-4, 6-2	 14-7	 9-4	 4-0
A.12	 Sarah Weekley	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 4	 W, 6-4, 6-1	 15-7	 10-4	 5-0
A.14	 Daria Nazarenko	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 4	 W, 6-2, 6-3	 16-7	 11-4	 6-0
A.19	 Nikol Mircheva	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 4	 W, 2-6, 6-3, 6-4	 17-7	 12-4	 7-0
A.25	 Indya Nespor	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 5	 DNF, 6-3, 5-6	 17-7	 12-4	 7-0
A.26	 Sarka Richterova	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 5	 W, 6-0, 6-3	 18-7	 13-4	 7-0
A.27	 Nikol Mircheva	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 5	 DNF, 7-6 (7-5), 5-7, 5-1	 18-7	 13-4	 7-0
M.3	 Anne-Christine Lutkemeyer	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 5	 DNF, 6-6 (0-1)	 18-7	 13-4	 7-0

		
	

2023-24 San Diego State WOMen's Tennis DOUBLES RESULTS

GLORIA ALOGO/ZOE OLMOS
Overall: 6-13; Tournament: 2-1; Dual: 4-12; MW: 1-2

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
O.20	 Del Marco/Deaifi	 Grand Canyon	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 8-3	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
O.22	 Vilcek/Homolkova	 Hawai‘i	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 L, 1-6	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0
N.5	 Ventura/Puzak	 Colorado	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Three	 W, 6-3	 2-1	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 Redelijk/Campana	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 3	 L, 2-6	 2-2	 0-1	 0-0
J.27	 Longueville/Bozova	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 3	 W, 6-3	 3-2	 1-1	 0-0
J.30	 Pearson/Nguyen	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 3	 L, 1-6	 3-3	 1-2	 0-0
F.3	 Liu/Challa	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 3	 L, 2-6	 3-4	 1-3	 0-0
F.14	 Kern/Galindo	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 3	 DNF, 1-5	 3-4	 1-3	 0-0
F.16	 Martinessi/Tranberg	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 3	 L, 3-6	 3-5	 1-4	 0-0
F.18	 Passola Folch/Schomburg	 California	 vs. California	 3	 L, 3-6	 3-6	 1-5	 0-0
F.24	 Rubio Perez/Martinez	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 3	 W, 7-5	 4-6	 2-5	 0-0
F.25	 Gagnon/Sakar	 Washington	 at Washington	 3	 L, 6-7 (2-7)	 4-7	 2-6	 0-0
M.6	 McBride/De Las Heras	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 3	 L, 2-6	 4-8	 2-7	 0-0
M.24	 Robinson/Miranda	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 3	 DNF, 3-5	 4-8	 2-7	 0-0
M.28	 Malinak/Ante	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 3	 L, 3-6	 4-9	 2-8	 0-1
A.5	 Sanchirico/Limbago	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 3	 W, 7-6 (7-2)	 5-9	 3-8	 1-1
A.19	 Aher/Fang	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 3	 L, 4-6	 5-10	 3-9	 1-2
A.25	 Kukreti/Nunez Pureco	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 3	 W, 6-4	 6-10	 4-9	 1-2
A.26	 Avelar/Voeks	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 3	 L, 5-7	 6-11	 4-10	 1-2



A.27	 Aher/Fang	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 3	 L, 2-6	 6-12	 4-11	 1-2
M.3	 Guichard/Vagramov	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 3	 L, 4-6	 6-13	 4-12	 1-2

GLORIA ALOGO/MYAH PETCHEY
Overall: 0-1; Tournament: 0-0; Dual: 0-1; MW: 0-1

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
M.15	 Kung/Naz Ozturk	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 2	 L, 2-6	 0-1	 0-1	 0-1

GLORIA ALOGO/ANDJELA SKROBONJA
Overall: 0-1; Tournament: 0-1; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
N.3	 Sayad/Rebec	 Colorado	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 L, 3-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0

RANIA AZZIZ/MYAH PETCHEY
Overall: 0-2; Tournament: 0-2; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
O.20	 Vu/Leung	 UC San Diego	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 L, 5-8	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0
N.3	 Biscneva/Marruffo	 Boise State	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 L, WD (Inj.)	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0

RANIA AZZIZ/ANDJELA SKROBONJA
Overall: 2-0; Tournament: 2-0; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
N.4	 Moral/Luescher	 Oregon	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Two	 W, 6-4	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
N.5	 Chan/Geissler	 Oregon	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Three	 W, 6-3	 2-0	 0-0	 0-0

RANIA AZZIZ/ANDREEA VELCEA
Overall: 1-1; Tournament: 1-1; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.29	 Mencaglia/Telzynska	 UTEP	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day One	 W, 6-2	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
S.30	 Turchak/Zhytelna	 CSUN	 SDSU Fall Classic I	 Day Two	 L, 7-6 (7-5)	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0

	
YASMINE KABBAJ/MYAH PETCHEY

Overall: 8-9; Tournament: 0-0; Dual: 8-9; MW: 6-1

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
J.26	 Yang/Zaar	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 2	 DNF, 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0
J.27	 Rogozinska-Dzik/Arrese	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 2	 L, 4-6	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0
F.3	 Feodorov/Platenikova	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 2	 DNF, 3-5	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0
F.14	 Vilcek/Knezkova	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 1	 W, 6-2	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0
F.16	 Cook/Ramstedt	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 1	 W, 6-4	 2-1	 2-1	 0-0
F.18	 No. 15 Mushika/Moeller	 California	 vs. California	 1	 L, 6-7 (3-7)	 2-2	 2-2	 0-0
F.24	 Pethybridge/Rouf	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 1	 L, 2-6	 2-3	 2-3	 0-0
F.25	 No. 34 Jacobs/Olsen	 Washington	 at Washington	 1	 L, 4-6	 2-4	 2-4	 0-0
M.6	 Mack/Goldsmith	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 1	 L, 0-6	 2-5	 2-5	 0-0
M.24	 Charrier/Cakarevic	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 1	 W, 6-2	 3-5	 3-5	 1-0
M.28	 Zehender/Borodina	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 1	 W, 7-5	 4-5	 4-5	 2-0
A.5	 Van Houweling/Kojonroj	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 1	 W, 6-3	 5-5	 5-5	 3-0
A.7	 Jhang/Hoppe	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 1	 W, 6-2	 6-5	 6-5	 4-0
A.12	 Buzkova/Zhadzinskaya	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 1	 W, 6-3	 7-5	 7-5	 5-0
A.14	 Kobayashi/Magrini	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 1	 W, 6-4	 8-5	 8-5	 6-0



A.19	 Kovacs/Vinahradava	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 1	 L, 3-6	 8-6	 8-6	 6-1
A.25	 Ozturk/Eugenio De Hilario	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 1	 L, 4-6	 8-7	 8-7	 6-1
A.26	 Buzkova/Zhadzinskaya	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 1	 L, 1-6	 8-8	 8-8	 6-1
A.27	 Kovacs/Vinahradava	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 1	 DNF, 4-3	 8-8	 8-8	 6-1
M.3	 No. 13 Fangran/Wagle	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 1	 L, 4-6	 8-9	 8-9	 6-1

YASMINE KABBAJ/ANDJELA SKROBONJA
Overall: 0-0; Tournament: 0-0; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
J.30	 Pachl/Vu	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 1	 DNF, 5-4	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0

ZOE OLMOS/MYAH PETCHEY
Overall: 0-2; Tournament: 0-1; Dual: 0-1; MW: 0-1

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
O.21	 Carter/Friedman	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Two	 L, 2-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0
M.17	 Ernstberger/Heffernan	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 2	 L, 2-6	 0-2	 0-1	 0-1

ZOE OLMOS/ANDJELA SKROBONJA
Overall: 1-1; Tournament: 1-1; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
S.23	 Hayes/Tokac	 Colorado	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Round of 16	 W, 6-3	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
S.23	 De Las Heras/McBride	 San Diego	 USTA Intercollegiate Championships	 Quarterfinals	 L, 1-6	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0

ZOE OLMOS/ANDREEA VELCEA
Overall: 0-2; Tournament: 0-2; Dual: 0-0; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
N.3	 Pachl/Vu	 UC San Diego	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Quarterfinals	 L, 1-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0
N.4	 Zhadzinskaya/Voeks	 Colorado State	 SDSU Fall Classic II	 Day Two	 L, 2-6	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0

MYAH PETCHEY/ANDREEA VELCEA
Overall: 0-1; Tournament: 0-0; Dual: 0-1; MW: 0-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
J.30	 Leung/Jorniak	 UC San Diego	 vs. UC San Diego	 2	 L, 3-6	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0

ANDJELA SKROBONJA/ANDREEA VELCEA
Overall: 14-6; Tournament: 1-2; Dual: 13-4; MW: 5-0

Date 	 Opponent 	 School 	 Tourney/Dual Match 	 Round/Position 	 Result 	 Overall 	 Dual	 MW
O.20	 Ung/Solis Urdiales	 CSUN	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day One	 W, 6-1, Ret. (Inj.)	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0
O.21	 Strombacha/Puehse	 Grand Canyon	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Two	 L, 5-8	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0
O.22	 Carter/Ostrzygalo	 Arizona	 ITA Southwest Regional Championships	 Day Three	 L, 1-6	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0
J.26	 No. 4 Broadus/Tjen	 Pepperdine	 at Pepperdine	 1	 L, 1-6	 1-3	 0-1	 0-0
J.27	 Tcherkes-Zade/Molina	 Loyola Marymount	 vs. Loyola Marymount	 1	 L, 2-6	 1-4	 0-2	 0-0
F.3	 Miranda/Budin	 Maryland	 vs. Maryland	 1	 L, 3-6	 1-5	 0-3	 0-0
F.14	 Masuda/Homolkova	 Hawai‘i	 vs. Hawai‘i	 2	 W, 6-1	 2-5	 1-3	 0-0
F.16	 Akyurek/Becirovic Novak	 Long Beach State	 vs. Long Beach State	 2	 W, 6-4	 3-5	 2-3	 0-0
F.18	 Alsola/Ivanov	 California	 vs. California	 2	 W, 6-3	 4-5	 3-3	 0-0
F.24	 Dimitrijevic/Pearson	 Portland	 vs. Portland	 2	 W, 7-6 (7-2)	 5-5	 4-3	 0-0
F.25	 Matsuda/Fortin	 Washington	 at Washington	 2	 W, 6-0	 6-5	 5-3	 0-0
M.6	 No. 71 Evans/Nordikyan	 San Diego	 at San Diego	 2	 W, 6-1	 7-5	 6-3	 0-0



M.15	 de Hilario/Sanchez	 Utah State	 at Utah State	 1	 DNF, 4-3	 7-5	 6-3	 0-0
M.17	 Discenza/Marruffo	 Boise State	 at Boise State	 1	 DNF, 4-5	 7-5	 6-3	 0-0
M.24	 Foerster/Luneva	 Nevada	 vs. Nevada	 2	 W, 6-0	 8-5	 7-3	 1-0
M.28	 Brink/Dobrilova	 Wyoming	 vs. Wyoming	 2	 W, 6-2	 9-5	 8-3	 2-0
A.5	 Odom/Flodin	 Air Force	 at Air Force	 2	 DNF, 6-6 (8-7)	 9-5	 8-3	 2-0
A.7	 Huang/Sodre	 New Mexico	 at New Mexico	 2	 W, 7-6 (8-6)	 10-5	 9-3	 3-0
A.12	 Lennon/Weekley	 Colorado State	 vs. Colorado State	 2	 W, 6-0	 11-5	 10-3	 4-0
A.14	 Dunbar/Piferi	 Fresno State	 vs. Fresno State	 2	 W, 6-1	 12-5	 11-3	 5-0
A.19	 Hu/Zhao	 UNLV	 at UNLV	 2	 DNF, 5-4	 12-5	 11-3	 5-0
A.25	 Kung/Chavez Sanchez	 Utah State	 Mountain West Championships QF	 2	 W, 6-3	 13-5	 12-3	 5-0
A.26	 Lennon/Weekley	 Colorado State	 Mountain West Championships SF	 2	 W, 6-1	 14-5	 13-3	 5-0
A.27	 Hu/Zhao	 UNLV	 Mountain West Championships Final	 2	 L, 2-6	 14-6	 13-4	 5-0
M.3	 No. 42 Hance/Lutkemeyer	 UCLA	 NCAA Tournament First Round	 2	 DNF, 5-4	 14-6	 13-4	 5-0

			 





No. 6 Pepperdine 4, San Diego State 0
Ralphs-Straus Tennis Center – Malibu, Calif.
January 26, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Lisa Zaar (Pep) led Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-4, 4-1
2. No. 21 Savannah Broadus (Pep) def. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) 6-4, 6-3
3. No. 111 Myah Petchey (SDSU) vs. No. 96 Janice Tjen (Pep) 6-4, 1-6
4. No. 77 Nikki Redelijk (Pep) led Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 6-0, 5-3
5. Anna Campana (Pep) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-0, 6-2
6. Jasmine Conway (Pep) def. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-1, 6-3

Doubles Competition
1. No. 4 Savannah Broadus/Janice Tjen (Pep) def. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-1
2. Vivian Yang/Lisa Zaar (Pep) led Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 5-2
3. Nikki Redelijk/Anna Campana (Pep) def. Zoe Olmos/Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 6-2

Order of finish: Doubles (1,3); Singles (5,6,2)

San Diego State 4, Loyola Marymount 2
Ralphs-Straus Tennis Center – Malibu, Calif.
January 27, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Stefania Rogozinska-Dzik (LMU) 6-4, 7-5
2. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Carlota Molina (LMU) 7-5, 1-6, 6-3
3. No. 111 Myah Petchey (SDSU) led Isabella Tcherkes-Zade (LMU) 6-3, 6-7 (6), 4-3
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Fiona Arrese (LMU) 4-6, 6-1, 6-3
5. Romane Longueville (LMU) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-3, 6-1
6. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Anastasia Bozova (LMU) 3-6, 6-4, 6-1

Doubles Competition
1. Isabella Tcherkes-Zade/Carlota Molina (LMU) def. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-2
2. Stefania Rogozinska-Dzik/Fiona Arrese (LMU) def. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-4
3. Zoe Olmos/Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Romane Longueville/Anastasia Bozova (LMU) 6-3

Order of finish: Doubles (1,3,2); Singles (5,6,4,1,2)

San Diego State 5, UC San Diego 2
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
January 30, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Kelly Leung (UCSD) 6-0, 6-1
2. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Ella Pachl (UCSD) 6-0, 6-1
3. No. 111 Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Grace Gamal (UCSD) 7-5, 6-0
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Naomi Nguyen (UCSD) 6-2, 6-2
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Sophie Pearson (UCSD) 6-4, 7-5
6. Katelyn Vu (UCSD) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-1, 6-3

Doubles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj/Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) led Ella Pachl/Katelyn Vu (UCSD) 5-4
2. Kelly Leung/Polina Jorniak (UCSD) def. Myah Petchey/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-3
3. Sophie Pearson/Naomi Nguyen (UCSD) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-1

Order of finish: Doubles (3,2); Singles (2,1,6,4,3,5)

San Diego State 4, Maryland 2
LaNelle Robson Tennis Center – Tucson, Ariz.
February 3, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Minorka Miranda (Mary) 6-1, 6-2

2. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Kallista Liu (Mary) 6-2, 6-3
3. No. 111 Myah Petchey (SDSU) vs. Maria Budin (Mary) 6-1, 4-6, 3-3
4. Diya Challa (Mary) def. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 6-4, 6-4
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Francesca Feodorov (Mary) 6-2, 7-5
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Ela Platenikova (Mary) 6-1, 4-6, 6-1

Doubles Competition
1. Minorka Miranda/Maria Budin (Mary) def. Andreea Velcea/Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) 6-3
2. Francesca Feodorov/Ela Platenikova (Mary) led Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 5-3
3. Kallista Liu/Diya Challa (Mary) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-2

Order of finish: Doubles (3,1); Singles (2,1,5,4,6,3)

San Diego State 7, Hawai’i 0
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
February 14, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. No. 86 Ana Vilcek (UH) 6-2, 6-3
2. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Nelly Knezkova (UH) 6-1, 6-3
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Nikola Homolkova (UH) 3-6, 6-3, 10-2
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Sheena Masuda (UH) 4-6, 6-2, 10-7
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Joelle Lanz (UH) 6-1, 4-6, 10-7
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Hannah Galindo (UH) 6-2, 6-2

Doubles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Ana Vilcek/Nelly Knezkova (UH) 6-2
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Sheena Masuda/Nikola Homolkova (UH) 6-1
3. Anna Kern/Hannah Galindo (UH) led Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 5-1

Order of finish: Doubles (1,2); Singles (2,1,6,4,3,5)

San Diego State 7, Long Beach State 0
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
February 16, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Rhona Cook (LBSU) 6-3, 6-3
2. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Doga Akyurek (LBSU) 6-2, 6-2
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Peppi Ramstedt (LBSU) 6-2, 6-0
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Sarah Medik (LBSU) 6-3, 6-1
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Justina Dondanay (LBSU) 5-7, 6-0, 11-9
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Paulina Franco Martinessi (LBSU) 6-2, 6-2

Doubles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Rhona Cook/Peppi Ramstedt (LBSU) 6-4
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Doga Akyurek/Hana Becirovic Novak (LBSU) 6-4
3. Paulina Franco Martinessi/Mathilde Tranberg (LBSU) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-3

Order of finish: Doubles (3,1,2); Singles (3,2,6,1,4,5)

No. 14 California 5, San Diego State 2
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
February 18, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. No. 21 Hannah Viller Moeller (Cal) 4-6, 7-5, 10-4
2. Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. No. 51 Valentina Ivanov (Cal) 6-2, 6-3
3. Mao Mushika (Cal) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-4, Ret. (Inj.)
4. No. 105 Berta Passola Folch (Cal) def. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 6-2, 6-2
5. No. 71 Lan Mi (Cal) def. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-3, 6-3
6. Tiziana-Marie Schomburg (Cal) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-4, 2-6, 7-6 (8-6)
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Doubles Competition
1. No. 15 Mao Mushika/Hannah Viller Moeller (Cal) def. Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey (SDSU) 7-6 (7-3)
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Jessica Alsola/Valentina Ivanov (Cal) 6-3
3. Berta Passola Folch/Tiziana-Marie Schomburg (Cal) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-3

Order of finish: Doubles (3,2,1); Singles (3,2,4,5,1,6)

No. 73 San Diego State 5, Portland 2
Nordstrom Tennis Center – Seattle, Wash.
February 24, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 53 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Sally Pethybridge (UP) 7-5, 6-3
2. No. 106 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Alaia Rubio Perez (UP) 6-4, 5-7, 6-2
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Aleksandra Dimitrijevic (UP) 5-7, 6-4, 6-3
4. Nadine Arbaizar Martinez (UP) def. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 5-7, 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)
5. Rimona Rouf (UP) def. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-3, 6-0
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Meagan Pearson (UP) 6-4, 6-2

Doubles Competition
1. Sally Pethybridge/Rimona Rouf (UP) def. Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-2
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Aleksandra Dimitrijevic/Meagan Pearson (UP) 7-6 (7-2)
3. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Alaia Rubio Perez/Nadine Arbaizar Martinez (UP) 7-5

Order of finish: Doubles (1,3,2); Singles (5,1,6,2,3,4)

No. 34 Washington 4, No. 73 San Diego State 0
Nordstrom Tennis Center – Seattle, Wash.
February 25, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 78 Alexia Jacobs (UW) def. No. 53 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-3, 6-2
2. Astrid Olsen (UW) led No. 106 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) 2-6, 6-2, 2-0
3. No. 118 Melissa Sakar (UW) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-1, 6-3
4. Sarah-Maude Fortin (SDSU) led Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 6-2, 5-1
5. Dariya Detkovskaya (UW) vs. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-3, 2-6
6. Catherine Gagnon (UW) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-2, 6-1

Doubles Competition
1. No. 34 Alexia Jacobs/Astrid Olsen (UW) def. Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-4
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Erika Matsuda/Sarah-Maude Fortin (UW) 6-0
3. Catherine Gagnon/Melissa Sakar (UW) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 7-6 (7-2)

Order of finish: Doubles (2,1,3); Singles (3,1,6)

No. 14 San Diego 5, No. 67 San Diego State 2
Hogan Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
March 6, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 59 Claudia De Las Heras (USD) def. No. 73 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 7-5, 6-2
2. No. 120 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. No. 47 Mia Mack (USD) 6-3, 7-6 (7-3)
3. Elizabeth Goldsmith (USD) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 7-5, 6-1
4. Jordyn McBride (USD) def. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) 6-4, 6-2
5. Abigail Desiatnikov (USD) def. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-0, 7-5
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Filippa Bruu-Syversen (USD) 2-6, 6-4, 6-3

Doubles Competition
1. Mia Mack/Elizabeth Goldsmith (USD) def. Yasmine Kabbaj/Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-0
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. No. 72 Kailey Evans/Kristina Nordikyan (USD) 6-1
3. Jordyn McBride/Claudia De Las Heras (USD) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-2

Order of finish: Doubles (1,2,3); Singles (4,3,1,5,2,6)

No. 59 San Diego State 4, Utah State 2
Sports Academy & Racquet Club – Logan, Utah
March 15, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 120 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Zeynep Naz Ozturk (USU) 6-3, 6-3
2. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Lisa Kung (USU) 6-3, 6-2
3. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) led Laura Fernanda Eugenio de Hilario (USU) 7-5, 4-6, 5-4
4. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Indya Nespor (USU) 6-0, 6-2
5. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Niyati Kukreti (USU) 6-1, 7-5
6. Magdalena Nunez Pureco (USU) def. (SDSU) Default

Doubles Competition
1. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led L. F. Eugenio de Hilario/A. P. Chavez Sanchez (USU) 4-3
2. Lisa Kung/Zeynep Naz Ozturk (USU) def. Gloria Alogo/Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-2
3. Magdalena Nunez Pureco/ Niyati Kukreti (USU) def. (SDSU) Default

Order of finish: Doubles (3,2,1); Singles (2,4,1,5)

Boise State 4, No. 59 San Diego State 3
Appleton Tennis Center – Boise, Idaho
March 17, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 120 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Pauline Ernstberger (BSU) 7-6 (7-5), 4-6, 7-5
2. Lorelyz Marruffo (BSU) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 2-6, 6-4, 7-6 (10-8)
3. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Joana Baptista (BSU) 6-7 (2-7), 6-2, 6-4
4. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Shauna Heffernan (BSU) 6-3, 7-5
5. Nicole Discenza (BSU) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-4, 3-6, 6-4
6. Ariadna Briones Gine (BSU) def. (SDSU) Default

Doubles Competition
1. Nicole Discenza/Lorelyz Marruffo (BSU) led Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 5-4
2. Pauline Ernstberger/Shauna Heffernan (BSU) def. Zoe Olmos/Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-2
3. Joana Baptista/Ana Conde Vendrell (BSU) def. (SDSU) Default

Order of finish: Doubles (3,2,1); Singles (6,4,5,3,1,2)

No. 66 San Diego State 4, Nevada 1
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
March 24, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 73 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Marlene Foerster (Nev) 6-3, 6-3
2. Amahee Charrier (Nev) def. No. 71 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) 6-4, 6-4
3. Lou-Anne Guerbert (Nev) led Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-3, 4-3
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Anastasia Luneva (Nev) 6-2, 6-1
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Lea Cakarevic (Nev) 6-3, 6-2
6. Kennedy Robinson (Nev) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-1, 5-6

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Amahee Charrier/Lea Cakarevic (Nev) 6-2
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Marlene Foerster/Anastasia Luneva (Nev) 6-0
3. Kennedy Robinson/Mia Miranda (Nev) led Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 5-3

Order of finish: Doubles (2,1); Singles (1,4,2,5)

No. 72 San Diego State 4, Wyoming 0
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
March 28, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 73 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Sophie Zehender (Wyo) 6-2, 6-1
2. No. 71 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Noejska Brink (Wyo) 6-0, 6-1
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Violeta Borodina (Wyo) 6-6 (5-1), Ret. (Inj.)
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) led Jeselle Ante (Wyo) 6-2, 3-3



5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led Nikol Dobrilova (Wyo) 6-2, 2-3
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) led Lucia Malinak (Wyo) 6-2, 2-2

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Sophie Zehender/Violetta Borodina (Wyo) 7-5
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Noesjka Brink/Nikol Dobrilova (Wyo) 6-2
3. Lucia Malinak/Jeselle Ante (Wyo) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-3

Order of finish: Doubles (2,3,1); Singles (2,1,3)

No. 65 San Diego State 4, Air Force 0
Tennis Courts – USAFA, Colo.
April 5, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 96 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Arianna Van Houweling (AFA) 6-2, 6-1
2. No. 84 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) led Nadia Kojonroj (AFA) 6-2, 4-4
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Alexis Odom (AFA) 6-1, 6-3
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) led Isabella Flodin (AFA) 7-6 (7-4), 1-0
5. Giovanna Sanchirico (AFA) led Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-4, 2-0
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Carissa Holguin (AFA) 6-0, 6-2

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Arianna Van Houweling/Nadia Kojonroj (AFA) 6-3
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led Alexis Odom/Isabella Flodin (AFA) 6-6 (8-7)
3. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Giovanna Sanchirico/Joselyn Limbago (AFA) 7-6 (7-2)

Order of finish: Doubles (1,3); Singles (6,1,3)

No. 65 San Diego State 4, New Mexico 3
Linda Estes Tennis Center – Albuquerque, N.M.
April 7, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 96 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Katherine Jhang (UNM) 6-7 (5-7), 6-2, 6-2
2. No. 84 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Sarah O'Connor (UNM) 6-3, 6-0
3. Hsuan Huang (UNM) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 7-5, 7-5
4. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Maud Vandeputte (UNM) 6-4, 6-2
5. Leonie Hoppe (UNM) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-4, 6-4
6. Bente Vandeputte (UNM) def. (SDSU) Default

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Katherine Jhang/Leonie Hoppe (UNM) 6-2
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Hsuan Huang/Maria Sodre (UNM) 7-6 (8-6)
3. Maud Vandeputte/Bente Vandeputte (UNM) def. (SDSU) Default

Order of finish: Doubles (3,1,2); Singles (6,2,5,4,3,1)

No. 60 San Diego State 4, Colorado State 1
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
April 12, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. Zara Lennon (CSU) led No. 96 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-4, 3-5
2. No. 84 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Radka Buzkova (CSU) 6-2, 6-2
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) def. Luana Avelar (CSU) 6-1, 6-1
4. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Sarah Weekley (CSU) 6-4, 6-1
5. Viktoryia Zhadzinskaya (CSU) led Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-3, 3-3
6. Logan Voeks (CSU) def. (SDSU) Default

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Radka Buzkova/Viktoryia Zhadzinskaya (CSU) 6-3
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Zara Lennon/Sarah Weekley (CSU) 6-0
3. Luana Avelar/Logan Voeks (CSU) def. (SDSU) Default

Order of finish: Doubles (3,1,2); Singles (6,2,3,4)

No. 60 San Diego State 4, Fresno State 1
Aztec Tennis Center – San Diego, Calif.
April 14, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 96 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) led Misaki Kobayashi (FS) 6-0, 5-4
2. No. 84 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Mariya Vyshkina (FS) 6-1, 6-1
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) led Hannah Pieper (FS) 7-5, 1-0
4. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Daria Nazarenko (FS) 6-2, 6-3
5. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Gianna Mastro (FS) 6-1, 6-0
6. (FS) def. (SDSU) Default

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Misaki Kobayashi/Matilde Magrini (FS) 6-4 
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Eliza Dunbar/Carolina Piferi (FS) 6-1
3. Charlotte Gisclon/Mariya Vyshkina (FS) def. (SDSU) Default

Order of finish: Doubles (3,2,1); Singles (6,5,4,2)

UNLV 4, No. 60 San Diego State 3
Fertitta Tennis Complex – Las Vegas, Nev.
April 19, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 97 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Zita Kovacs (UNLV) 6-4, 7-6
2. No. 87 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Salsa Aher (UNLV) 6-3, 6-4
3. Cindy Hu (UNLV) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 7-6, 6-2
4. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Nikol Mircheva (UNLV) 2-6, 6-3, 6-4
5. Aura Fang (UNLV) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 7-6, 6-3
6. Hanna Vinahradava (UNLV) def. (SDSU) Default

Doubles Competition
1. Zita Kovacs/Hanna Vinahradava (UNLV) def. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-3
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led Cindy Hu/Coco Zhao (UNLV) 5-4
3. Salsa Aher/Aura Fang (UNLV) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-4

Order of finish: Doubles (1,3); Singles (6,2,3,1,4,5)

[2] No. 62 San Diego State 4, [10] Utah State 0
Darling Tennis Center – Las Vegas, Nev.
April 25, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 97 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Zeynep Ozturk (USU) 6-4, 6-2
2. No. 98 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Lisa Kung (USU) 6-3, 6-0
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) led Niyati Kukreti (USU) 6-3, 3-6, 2-0
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Magdalena Nunez Pureco (USU) 7-6 (7-4), 6-2
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led Indya Nespor (USU) 6-3, 5-6
6. Ana Chavez Sanchez (USU) led Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-4, 4-5

Doubles Competition
1. Zeynep Ozturk/Laura Eugenio De Hilario (USU) def. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-4
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Lisa Kung/Ana Chavez Sanchez (USU) 6-3
3. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Niyati Kukreti/Magdalena Nunez Pureco (USU) 6-4

Order of finish: Doubles (2,1,3); Singles (2,1,4)

[2] No. 62 San Diego State 4, [6] Colorado State 2
Darling Tennis Center – Las Vegas, Nev.
April 26-27, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 97 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Zara Lennon (CSU) 6-2, 6-1
2. Radka Buzkova (CSU) def. No. 98 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) 6-4, 6-4
3. Myah Petchey (SDSU) trailed Luana Avelar (CSU) 6-3, 2-6, 3-4
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Sarah Weekley (CSU) 6-3, 6-4



5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Sarka Richterova (CSU) 6-0, 6-3
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Viktoryia Zhadzinskaya (CSU) 6-3, 3-6, 6-4

Doubles Competition
1. Radka Buzkova/Viktoryia Zhadzinskaya (CSU) def. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-1
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) def. Zara Lennon/Sarah Weekley (CSU) 6-1
3. Luana Avelar/Logan Voeks (CSU) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 7-5

Order of finish: Doubles (1,2,3); Singles (1,5,4,2,6)

[2] No. 62 San Diego State 4, [4] UNLV 2
Darling Tennis Center – Las Vegas, Nev.
April 27, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 97 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) def. Zita Kovacs (UNLV) 6-0, 6-0
2. No. 98 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) def. Salsa Aher (UNLV) 6-7 (5-7), 6-4, 6-4
3. Cindy Hu (UNLV) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-4, 6-3
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) def. Coco Zhao (UNLV) 6-0, 6-3
5. Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led Nikol Mircheva (UNLV) 7-6 (7-5), 5-7, 5-1
6. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) def. Aura Fang (UNLV) 0-6, 6-3, 7-5

Doubles Competition
1. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) led Zita Kovacs/Hanna Vinahradava (UNLV) 4-3
2. Cindy Hu/Coco Zhao (UNLV) def. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-2
3. Salsa Aher/Aura Fang (UNLV) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-2

Order of finish: Doubles (3,2); Singles (1,4,3,2,6)

No. 8 UCLA 4, No. 59 San Diego State 0
Los Angeles Tennis Center – Los Angeles, Calif.
May 3, 2024 

Singles Competition
1. No. 32 Tian Fangran (UCLA) def. No. 100 Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-0, 1-0, Ret.
2. No. 27 Kimmi Hance (UCLA) led No. 98 Andjela Skrobonja (SDSU) 6-6 (10-9)
3. No. 73 Bianca Fernandez (UCLA) def. Myah Petchey (SDSU) 6-0, 6-3
4. Gloria Alogo (SDSU) led Elise Wagle (UCLA) 6-6 (2-1)
5. Anne-Christine Lutkemeyer (UCLA) led Andreea Velcea (SDSU) 6-6 (1-0)
6. Ahmani Guichard (UCLA) def. Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-0, 6-0

Doubles Competition
1. No. 13 Tian Fangran/Elise Wagle (UCLA) def. Myah Petchey/Yasmine Kabbaj (SDSU) 6-4
2. Andjela Skrobonja/Andreea Velcea (SDSU) led No. 42 Kimmi Hance/Anne-Christine Lutkemeyer (UCLA) 5-4
3. Ahmani Guichard/Sasha Vagramov (UCLA) def. Gloria Alogo/Zoe Olmos (SDSU) 6-4

Order of finish: Doubles (1,3); Singles (1,6,3)


